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
1996 GMC 1/2 Ton $4,485
1995 Ford F150 2WD pickup $3,985
1995 Chevy Cavalier RS $3,895

Apartments Available
For Seniors 55 or Better!
!"

!"

!"

!"

!"

!"

!"

!"

Epworth 
Towers

785-628-6825
!"#$%&'(#)*+,
(--(./#+*/0

Retail-Office
FOR LEASE

2011 Vine Street
• Over 1600 Sq. ft.
• Changeable Interior
• High Traffic Area
• Security System

Call Dave Moody
for details!

Dean Ellner Inc., 
REALTORS

Cell: 785-623-7397
Office: 785-628-8268

All real estate advertised in 
this newspaper is subject to 
the Federal Fair Housing Act, 
which makes it illegal to ad-
vertise any preference, limita-
tion or discrimination based on 
race, color, religion, sex, hand-
icap, familial status or national 
origin, or intention to make an 
such preferences, limitation or 
discrimination.

We will not knowingly ac-
cept any advertising for real 
estate which is in violation of 
the law. All persons are hereby 
informed that all dwellings 
advertised are available on an 
equal opportunity basis.
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92 Houses
and Lots

91 Business
Locations

79 Apartments
for Rent

79 Apartments
for Rent

65 Automobiles
For Sale

65 Automobiles
For Sale 65 Automobiles

For Sale

65 Automobiles
For Sale 65 Automobiles

For Sale 65 Automobiles
For Sale 65 Automobiles

For Sale

65 Automobiles
For Sale

92 Houses and Lots

LOT AT Lake Wilson.
Must sell. Drastically
reduced. Approx. 3 1/2
acres, next to paved
road w/water district &
power. 785-628-1170.

94 Farms & Tracts for 
Sale

WANTED TO RENT pas-
ture 2009 and beyond.
785-623-3710.

96 Business Opportunity

CONVENIENCE/GAS
STATION/ TRUCK STOP
for lease or sale in Bunker
Hill KS. Call Larry 281-
960-0552 or Shawn
801-259-9580.

98 For Sale by Owner

$32,000! 4 BED 1 BATH! 
Foreclosure! For listings
800-585-3560 ext. S893.

2214 GENERAL Custer.
1,144 sq. ft. Appraisal
value $129,000. Asking
price $125,000. Bsmt can
make a great rental. Call
(785) 628-6597.

3 BDRM, 2 bath. Remod-
eled. 2 car garage. 3711
Hillcrest. 785-628-1414
Daytime or 625-8916 eve-
nings. Reduced from
$179,000-$175,000 nego-
tiable.

4 BDRM home on the golf
course w/spectacular
view. 2744 Thunderbird
Circle. Call for details
625-5946.

MOVE-IN READY. Up-
dated, 5 bdrm, 2 bath,
great neighborhood,
$158,000. 2203 Virginia
Dr. (785) 259-6419.

REDUCED $49,900
Two ea 2 bdrm & 3 bdrm
remodeled Hays Estate
Homes w/bsmt. 785-650-
1378 or 972-841-9324.

79 Apartments for Rent

WALK TO school. 1 & 2
bdrm, $260 & up. water
included, avail June 1st.
218 W. 9th. 785-625-8887

81 Business Bldgs. for 
Rent

GOOD SELECTION of
commercial locations in
downtown Hays & Vine
St. Henry Schwaller & As-
soc. 785-628-6162. hays-
apartments.com
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92 Houses and Lots

IT'S HERE!  First Time
Homebuyer Tax Credit,
$8,000 Tax Break on your
2009 taxes.  Now is the
time to buy!  Contact
Clayton Homes for
details.  Clayton Homes.
Best Home! Best Price! 
South Highway 183 Hays,
Kansas (785) 625-6539 or
(800) 621-6539. 

79 Apartments for Rent

EL CHARRO Apts. Nice
furnished Studio apts.
Available now. $360-420/
mo with maid service.
Month to month contract .
785-623-3768.

LARGE 1 bdrm bsmt, 800
sq. ft., CA/CH, washer,
dryer, includes water, utili-
ties, cable & wireless
internet, $450/mo. Avail
June. 305 W. 15th. (785)
625-8887

NICE 2 bdrm bsmt,
CA/CH, washer & dryer,
no pets/smoking, $450
bills paid for 1 person
785-623-0977.

SMALLER 2 bdrm duplex.
$375 per month. No bills
paid. No smoking/pets.
785-650-3329.

STUDENTS. NOW renting
for summer & next fall
apts. & houses. 785-365-
1938 or 785-625-3600.

VERY NICE large 2 bdrm,
no pets, W/D hookups,
CA/CH, available now.
(785) 625-2085.

78 Houses for Rent

STUDENTS. NOW renting
for summer & next fall
house & apts. 785-365-
1938 or 785-625-3600.

WALK TO school. 5 bdrm
2 bath, washer dryer,
CA/CH, $1250, utilities not
included. Avail June 1st.
309 W.10th.785-625-8887

79 Apartments for Rent

(2) NEWLY remodeled, 2
bdrm apts. partial bills
paid. 785-650-7580.

1 & 2  bdrm apartments
and house, some with bills
paid! Henry Schwaller &
Assoc., Inc. 785-628-6162
www.haysapartments.com

1 BDRM apt. Carpeted,
partially furnished. Close
to campus. Avail. March.
785- 628-2174.

1 bdrm apts., no pets
/smoking. 785-623-8779.

1 BDRM in 12 plex.
785-623-2884.

1 BDRM, W/D hookups
(also 1 bdrm bsmt bills pd)
No pets. (785) 432-5555

1,2 & 3 bdrm apts. Profes-
sional Rental Manage-
ment.785-628-3149.
www.professionalrental.com

1-6 BDRM house/apts.
avail. now.1 block to cam-
pus.  785-639-5680.

2 BDRM, washer & dryer,
gas, water, trash included,
$420/mo (785) 628-3679.

2 BDRM. No pets/smok-
ing. Yrs. lease. 1114
Cody. (785) 623-1946.

2 BDRM. Yrs lease. Bills
pd. No smoking/pets.
Avail. June 1. 316 W. 6th.
(785) 623-1946.

CLOSE TO campus, 3, 5
& 8 bdrm house, $279/
bdrm, all bills paid. June
lease. 785-525-6494.

78 Houses for Rent

BEAUTIFUL LARGE mod-
ern house in quiet neigh-
borhood, 5 bdrm 3.5
baths, double garage,
nice, references,
785-259-5742.
785-356-4111.

EXTRA LARGE 4 bdrm, 2
bath, garage. available
March 1st.   $800 + bills.
1810 Fort. 785-623-3768.

NEXT TO Campus.  5
bdrm, 2 bath, CA/CH,
washer, dryer, $1250/mo.
private parking, utilites not
included. Avail July 1st.
505 W. 7th. 785-625-8887

78 Houses for Rent

5-6 BDRM, 3 bath,
washer, dryer, CA/CH,
$1250-$1400/mo., utilities
not included. Avail June
1st. 2215 Walnut. (785)
625-8887.

 A FRAME, on Hwy 232.
Utilities paid, no pets.
$650/mo. (785) 628-8088.

78 Houses for Rent

3 BDRM, 1 bath, unfin-
ished bsmt, w/d hookups,
unattached 1 car garage,
CH/CA, partially fenced
yard. No smoking/pets. 1
mo. deposit. Rent $750
mo + utilities. Located
1118 Downing. Avail.
now. Call our office
785-621-2554 or view on
our website:

www.paulwertenberger.com

Use The Daily News Classifieds

2800 Augusta Lane
Hays, KS

Is taking applications for cur-
rently available and affordable 
apartments for the elderly and 
the handicapped/disabled. 

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 
THOMAS COUNTY, KANSAS
CIVIL COURT DEPARTMENT

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOANS, A DIVI-
SION OF FIRST TENNESSEE BANK, N.A.,

Plaintiff,

vs.

MARSHA M.L. BAUMANN A/K/A MARSHA 
BAUMANN A/K/A MARSHA M. BAUMANN, 
DECEASED; ROBIN L. TUBBS; KIM J. 
RYAN; JOHN DOE/JANE DOE (Occupant) 
and THE UNKNOWN HEIRS, executors, ad-
ministrators, devisees, trustees, creditors, 
and assigns of any deceased defendants; 
the unknown spouses of any defendants; 
the unknown officers, successors, trustees, 
creditors and assigns of any defendants 
that are existing, dissolved or dormant cor-
porations; the unknown executors, admin-
istrators, devisees trustees, creditors, suc-
cessors and assigns of any defendants that 
are or were partners or in partnership; and 
the unknown guardians, conservators and 
trustees of any defendants that are minors 
or are under any legal disability and all other 
person who are or may be concerned,
 
Defendants.

Case No. 08 CV 43
Court No. 

Title to Real Estate Involved

NOTICE OF SUIT
 
 STATE OF KANSAS to the above named 
Defendants and all other persons who are 
or may be concerned:

 YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a First 
Amended Petition for Reformation of Mort-
gage and Mortgage Foreclosure has been 
filed in the District Court of Thomas County, 
Kansas by  First Horizon Home Loans, a Di-
vision of First Tennessee Bank, N.A.,  pray-
ing for foreclosure of certain real property 
legally described as follows:

LOT THREE (3), BLOCK TWO (2), 
WESTWOOD SUBDIVISION OF 
LOTS ONE (1) AND FOUR (4), AND 
PART OF LOTS TWO (2) AND THREE 
(3), BLOCK ONE (1), COPELAND 
AND VAN PETTEN`S ADDITION TO 
GILMORE AND LARSON`S ADDITION 
TO THE CITY OF COLBY, THOMAS 
COUNTY, KANSAS, AS SHOWN BY 
THE RECORDED PLAT THEREOF, 
(“PROPERTY”)

and for a judgment against Defendant Mar-
sha M.L. Baumann a/k/a Marsha Baumann, 
a/k/a Marsha M. Baumann, deceased and 
any other interested parties and you are 
hereby required to plead to the First Amend-
ed Petition for Reformation of Mortgage and 
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